ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal (Chairman) & The Hon'ble Dr.Subesh Kumar Das (Administrative Member)

Case No. MA-29 OF 2019 (OA-1431 of 2014) SAMBARI SARDAR Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	For the Applicant : Mrs.S.Mitra Advocate	
	For the Respondents : Mr.M.N.Roy Advocates	
	For the A.G.W.B. : Mr.B.Mitra (Departmental Representative)	
	In this application, being MA-29 of 2019,	
	Sambari Sardar, the applicant, has prayed for leave to	
	correct the typographical error with regard to the	
	name of her husband in the cause title and in the	
	verification of the Original application, in pages 1 and	
	14 respectively.	
	It is submitted by Mrs.S.Mitra, learned	
	advocate for the applicant that by mistake the name of	
	the husband of the applicant has erroneously been	
	printed as "Santanu" in place and instead of "Sanatan"	
	in the cause-title and verification of the Original	
	application. Hence, Miscellaneous application has	
	been filed. Submission is accordingly the order dated	
	18th January, 2019 disposing of the Original application	

ORDER SHEET

CAI	MRA	DI	CA	DD	A D
	VIDA	NI.	$\rightarrow A$	NI,	$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{n}$

F٢	٦r	m	١	lo	
гι	JI.		ı١١	w	

Case No.

....

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
1		3
	be corrected. In support of her submission, the	
	applicant has filed a copy of the death certificate of her	
	husband Sanatan Sardar and a copy of her Identity	
	card furnished by the Election Commission of India,	
	which be kept on record.	
	Mr.M.N.Roy, learned advocate appearing on	
	behalf the State respondents submits that in view of	
	the submission made, appropriate order may be	
	passed.	
	Mr.B.Mitra, the Departmental representative	
	adopts the submission of Mr.Roy.	
	Heard Mrs.Mitra, Mr.Roy, and Mr.B.Mitra.	
	Perused the Miscellaneous application particularly	
	paragraphs 3 and 4 thereof. We find that a case has	
	been made out for correcting the cause title and	
	Ŭ	
	verification of the Original application being no. OA-	
	1431 of 2014. Therefore, leave granted to the applicant	
	to correct the cause title and verification of the Original	
	application by incorporating 'Sanatan' in place and	
	stead of 'Santanu' as printed in the cause title and in	

ORDER SHEET

CA	MR	ARI	CA	\mathbf{p}	AR

Form No.	••••
	Vs.
Case No.	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
1		3
	the verification appearing at pages 1 and 14 of the	
	Original application. The Miscellaneous application	
	being no. MA-29 of 2019 is disposed of.	
	(S.K.DAS) (SOUMITRA PAL)	
	MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN	
DI D		
BLR		